
2022 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Round 4 - Mallala Motorsport Park - 12 & 13 November

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incorporating Cafnix Series - Round 2)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Graeme Eberhardt

JUNIORS
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 12/11/22 Started at: 12:44:43
Event: Q10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 17.1C Starters: 11
Track: Wet Printed at: 13:02

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
1 72 Ryder GILBERT / Gilbert Design & Construct / Eagle Drones 

/ Sturt Stump Cutters
Honda 160 1:36.492  5 of  5

2 36 Rikki HENRY / Remote Transport Aust. / RMS Performance / 
State Tyre Services

Yamaha 150 1:36.944  3 of  4 .452 .452

3 11 Judd PLAISTED / Headsox / Motologistix Statewide 
Insurance Services

Yamaha 150 1:40.009  5 of  5 3.517 3.065

4 340 Seth DELLOW / Radell Services / JTR Trailers & 
Fabrications

Honda 150 1:41.297  4 of  5 4.805 1.288

5 169 Archie SCHMIDT / Fleurieu Cranes / Moto Transport Yamaha 150 1:41.412  5 of  5 4.920 .115
6 80 Cameron RENDE / Remo Contractors Yamaha 150 1:41.787  4 of  5 5.295 .375
7 144 Ethan DELLOW / Radell Services / JTR Trailers & 

Fabrications
Honda 150 1:42.166  5 of  5 5.674 .379

8 660 Ryder SWEET / JC performance / Supersport 300 
Trackbikes

Yamaha 150 1:45.164  3 of  4 8.672 2.998

9 141 Cooper PITT Yamaha 150 1:46.840  4 of  4 10.348 1.676
10 995 Lucas WARREN / bLU cRU Yamaha 150 1:47.586  4 of  4 11.094 .746
11 27 Ghage PLOWMAN / RPRacing Yamaha 150 1:47.667  4 of  4 11.175 .081

Current qualifying record for JNR class - 1:31.877 by Kyle BUCKLEY (QLD) on a Honda CBR 150 set on 29/08/09

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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JUNIORS
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 12/11/22 Started at: 12:44:43
Event: Q10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 17.1C Starters: 11
Track: Wet Printed at: 13:02

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
11 Judd PLAISTED 1:46.874 1:44.828 1:41.964 1:41.108 1:40.009
27 Ghage PLOWMAN 1:49.914 1:48.282 1:47.865 1:47.667
36 Rikki HENRY 1:55.853 1:38.775 1:36.944 1:37.997
72 Ryder GILBERT 1:40.330 1:39.288 1:38.072 1:38.919 1:36.492
80 Cameron RENDE 1:44.913 1:42.721 1:41.801 1:41.787 1:55.801
141 Cooper PITT 1:48.367 1:48.560 1:47.441 1:46.840
144 Ethan DELLOW 1:45.055 1:44.875 1:43.309 1:43.208 1:42.166
169 Archie SCHMIDT 1:45.311 1:42.731 1:41.678 1:41.819 1:41.412
340 Seth DELLOW 1:44.153 1:42.472 1:42.177 1:41.297 1:55.549
660 Ryder SWEET 1:47.066 1:45.989 1:45.164 1:45.291
995 Lucas WARREN 1:50.315 1:48.637 1:47.649 1:47.586

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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JUNIORS
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 12/11/22 Started at: 12:44:43
Event: Q10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 17.1C Starters: 11
Track: Wet Printed at: 13:02

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

4:56.551 144 Ethan DELLOW Honda 150 1:45.055 1
4:57.336 80 Cameron RENDE Yamaha 150 1:44.913 1
5:00.662 340 Seth DELLOW Honda 150 1:44.153 1
5:19.214 72 Ryder GILBERT Honda 160 1:40.330 1
6:58.502 72 Ryder GILBERT Honda 160 1:39.288 2
7:14.227 36 Rikki HENRY Yamaha 150 1:38.775 2
8:36.574 72 Ryder GILBERT Honda 160 1:38.072 3
8:51.171 36 Rikki HENRY Yamaha 150 1:36.944 3

11:51.985 72 Ryder GILBERT Honda 160 1:36.492 5

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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JUNIORS
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 12/11/22 Printed at: 13:02

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Gr Name Machine Q02  Q10  Lap  
1 72 Ryder GILBERT / Gilbert Design & Construct / Eagle 

Drones / Sturt Stump Cutters
Honda 160 1:39.355 1:36.492 1:36.492

2 36 Rikki HENRY / Remote Transport Aust. / RMS Performance 
/ State Tyre Services

Yamaha 150 1:37.354 1:36.944 1:36.944

3 11 Judd PLAISTED / Headsox / Motologistix Statewide 
Insurance Services

Yamaha 150 1:43.781 1:40.009 1:40.009

4 144 Ethan DELLOW / Radell Services / JTR Trailers & 
Fabrications

Honda 150 1:40.835 1:42.166 1:40.835

5 340 Seth DELLOW / Radell Services / JTR Trailers & 
Fabrications

Honda 150 1:47.800 1:41.297 1:41.297

6 169 Archie SCHMIDT / Fleurieu Cranes / Moto Transport Yamaha 150 1:45.189 1:41.412 1:41.412
7 80 Cameron RENDE / Remo Contractors Yamaha 150 1:46.706 1:41.787 1:41.787
8 660 Ryder SWEET / JC performance / Supersport 300 

Trackbikes
Yamaha 150 1:49.050 1:45.164 1:45.164

9 141 Cooper PITT Yamaha 150 1:45.615 1:46.840 1:45.615
10 995 Lucas WARREN / bLU cRU Yamaha 150 1:48.269 1:47.586 1:47.586
11 27 Ghage PLOWMAN / RPRacing Yamaha 150 1:49.261 1:47.667 1:47.667

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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JUNIORS
EVENTS 2, 10, 18, & 28

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 12/11/22 Printed at: 13:02

 1
1

 72 R. GILBERT
1:36.492

2
 36 R. HENRY

1:36.944

3
 11 J. PLAISTED

1:40.009

 2
4

 144 E. DELLOW
1:40.835

5
 340 S. DELLOW

1:41.297

6
 169 A. SCHMIDT

1:41.412

 3
7

 80 C. RENDE
1:41.787

8
 660 R. SWEET

1:45.164

9
 141 C. PITT

1:45.615

 4
10

 995 L. WARREN
1:47.586

11
 27 G. PLOWMAN

1:47.667


